

TOWN OF WINSLOW, MAINE

(207) 872-2776 Phone (207) 872-1999 Fax

www.winslow-me.gov

114 Benton Avenue Winslow, ME 04901

Public Hearing: March 8, 202

SPONSORED BY: Administration

TOWN COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. 04-2021

AN ORDINANCE

Providing for: An Amendment to the Winslow Medical Marijuana Ordinance to allow Medical Marijuana Caregiver Cultivation facilities in more areas of town.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Winslow, as follows:

WHEREAS, the Town of Winslow's Medical Marijuana Ordinance only allows Medical Marijuana Caregiver Cultivation facilities in the Mixed Use District; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Winslow's Medical Marijuana Ordinance would like to allow Medical Marijuana Caregiver Cultivation facilities in more areas of town; therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED the Town Council amends the Winslow Medical Marijuana Ordinance Section 5-40 by adding "J" to read: "Medical Marijuana Cultivation facilities shall be considered an agricultural use for zoning purposes."